
FIRST-CLASS MAIL
NON-AUTO (under 1 OZ)
Single Piece (Machinable)
Additional Ounce

PRESORTED
Machinable Presorted
Mixed AADC Automation
AADC Automation
3-digit Automation
5-digit Automation
Additional Ounce*

LETTERS
49.0¢
21.0¢

LETTERS
46.0¢
43.5¢
40.6¢
40.6¢
38.1¢
13.0¢

CARDS
34.0¢
-

CARDS
29.3¢
27.8¢
26.5¢
26.5¢
25.1¢
-

FLATS
98.0¢
21.0¢

FLATS
81.5¢
78.2¢
69.1¢
63.4¢
45.1¢
20.8¢

LETTERS
47.0¢
21.0¢

LETTERS
47.1¢
43.9¢
41.6¢
41.6¢
39.1¢
13.0¢

CARDS
34.0¢
-

CARDS
29.5¢
28.4¢
27.5¢
27.5¢
26.0¢
-

FLATS
98.0¢
22.0¢

FLATS
83.1¢
78.2¢
70.2¢
66.2¢
47.0¢
21.8¢

NEW

STANDARD MAIL
AUTOMATION (UNDER 3.3 OZ)
Mixed AADC
AADC
3-digit
5-digit
ECR Basic
ECR High Density
ECR High Density Plus
ECR Saturation

NEW
LETTERS
30.1¢
27.9¢
27.9¢
26.1¢
29.5¢
21.3¢
21.0¢
19.8¢

FLATS
55.3¢
52.4¢
47.2¢
38.6¢
29.5¢
24.3¢
23.8¢
21.1¢

LETTERS
30.4¢
28.3¢
28.3¢
26.6¢
30.0¢
21.5¢
21.2¢
20.2¢

FLATS
56.9¢
53.6¢
47.9¢
39.2¢
30.0¢
24.5¢
24.0¢
21.4¢

NON-PROFIT  MAIL
AUTOMATION (UNDER 3.3 OZ)
Mixed AADC
AADC
3-digit
5-digit
ECR Basic
ECR High Density
ECR High Density Plus
ECR Saturation

NEWOLD
LETTERS
18.3¢
16.1¢
16.1¢
14.3¢
21.6¢
13.4¢
13.1¢
12.1¢

FLATS
40.4¢
37.5¢
32.3¢
23.7¢
21.6¢
16.4¢
15.9¢
13.1¢

LETTERS
18.5¢
16.4¢
16.4¢
14.7¢
22.3¢
13.8¢
13.5¢
12.5¢

FLATS
42.6¢
39.3¢
33.6¢
24.9¢
22.3¢
16.8¢
16.4¢
13.6¢

OLD

OLD

POSTAL RATES2016 Effective 
April 10th, 2016CHART

ENVELOPE SIZE GUIDE
#61/2
#63/4
#7

31/2  x 6
35/8 x 61/2
33/4 x 63/4

#73/4
#85/8
#9

37/8  x 71/2 
35/8x 85/8
37/8x 87/8

#10
#11
#12

41/8  x 91/2
41/2 x 103/8
43/4 x 11

#14
A-6
A-7

5  x 111/2
43/4 x 61/2
33/4 x 63/4

A-8
A-9
A-10

51/4  x 81/8
53/4  x 83/4
6 x 91/2

FIRST-CLASS

Minimum
500 pcs

PRESORT

STANDARD &
NON-PROFIT

PRESORT
Minimum
200 pcs

POSTAL 

SPECIFICATIONS
First-Class Post Cards
Height
Length
Thickness

Letters
excludes folded self-mailers
Height
Length
Thickness

Automation 
Compatible
Flat-Size Mail
Height
Length
Thickness

Folded Letter-Size
Self-Mailers
Height
Length
Thickness

MIN
3.5”
5”
.007”

MAX
4.25”
6”
.016”

MIN

3.5”
5”
.009”

MAX

6.125”
11.5”
.25”

MIN

5”
6”
.009”

MAX

12”
15”
.75”

MIN

3.5”
5”
.009”

MAX

6”
10.5”
.25”

ASPECT RATIO

Length ÷ Height

Must Be Between
1.3 & 2.5

to automate

*Additional ounce rate does not apply on letter mail under 2 ounces

wc-print.com


